BYRON C. MORTON L W. B. GUSTAVESON

DISTRICT ATTORNEY ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY
BLYTHE QFFICE CF

ROBERT A. BROCKMEIER

DEPUTY IN CHARGE

Bigtrict Dttorney

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

1235 NORTH SROADWAY P.0. BOX J
SLYTHE, CALIFORNIA

November 21, 1587

Alice J. DTuck, Register
Bzlawin County Circut Court
Bey Minette, Alabama
Re: Barbzsrs Nell Pzul vs. Hobert A. Paul
Your cage No. 4107
Qur No. 90834

-

p
nould not e ch

In response t¢ your letter of Octcber 31, 1887 which was forwarded *to
this office for attenition, we cited NMr. Paul to sppesr +o show czuse
s ar

ged with contempt of court

o

¥r. Paul did in fact show cause by virtue of injury sustained in July
and 2 stroke suffered in Ccicber.

Further; WMr. Paul contended in our first interview that the eldest and
youngest children alﬁeged in your reciprocel order could not possitly
be his by 1rcue of physacal eparation. Ke was invited to prove these
statemen

ts by documentation.
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ul was re—-interviewed this date aﬁ which ti

. zrmy discharge and service record which corrobora
he was in Jepan for eleven months prior fo the virth of Brezndz Xey Uauw,
the eldest child zlleged to be his by Berbvars Nell Pzul. INr. Pzul also

producsd employment rGCO“ds and a complaint of divorce from Inglewood,

Californie whzch corrotorate nis sistenment that he was in Celiforniza

fer eleven months prior to the birth of lMyrns Nell 2Paul, The younges?:

child alleged to be his by Barbzrs Nell Paul.

Cn the pasis of Pauc”u A. Paul’s sworn testimony, corrcborated by the

Witbi descrlbeﬂ documeniation we plan to seek modificetion of the now

existing order of suprort in 2 No. 50824 on the Iecember calendar
il .

.4:‘ -
of surz our ¢
4.1 - ~n = L. - ade - F
of the Indio ZBupericsr Court in Bly

T “ o -
WM. Pa e fnn Peul in an emmount which
o~ E - - g ™ ~ -,
is comm zpeciiy, to-wit: 240.0C per
mon tp,

Very %ruly yours,

EYRON C. MCRTON
TDistrict Attorney

i yf!
By // 7? z
b ; nvestigator
lythe Brznch 0ffice
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KOBERTS & 30N, BLRHINGHAR (Box 1172.1)

THE STATE OF ALABAMA :
L CIRCUIT COURT, IN EQUITY
COUNTY OF......... BALDWIN e '
BARBARA NELIL PAUL
: Petitioner.
vs.
o ) o B Case NO. ..o
L LROBERT &, PAVLY o,
Respondent.
TESTIMONY OF Zarbana Nell Paul , PETITIONER,

UNDER ALABAMA UNIFORM RECIPROCAL ENFORCEMENT OF SUPPORT LAW,

(Chapt. £, Art. 4, Title 34, 1953 Sup. to Code.)

Bazbaxa Nell Paul , the petitioner herein, being duly sworn, on ocath, testifies as
follows:
@. What is your full name?
A. Barbara Nell Paul |
Q. What is your present address? ) ; -
A Route .2_-_, Box 183- B., Bay Minette, Alzbama I
Q. When and where were you married to respondent? .
A October 6, 1952~ Lucedale, Missiséippi z
Q. Where and for what length of time did you and respondent live together as hushand and wife?

- October 1952~ July 27, 1957

-
r

‘ . _ . Y
Are you still the wife of the respondent? If divorced, state when and where and in what court you were
divoreed from him.

6o
Were any children born of this marriage? If so, state names and ages and year of birth of children now
living and where and with whom they are now living.

Brenda Kay Paul ~ Sept 16, 1953~.. age
Charlotte Ann Paul - Sept. 9
i

Pt

Myra Nell Paul -~ &pril 13, age

e

What were the circumstances leading to the separation from your husband?

%‘ie"'i‘._lgft & never returned - o
When and where was it your hushand last hved with you?

Bay Minette, Ala}j'ar;\_._a - July 1957 ¢

When and how much was his last contribution for support?

$15.00 - October 10, 1966- irregular before this for several months

o,

é

S




i ¢ oending i )
;; Q. Is there a complaint pending in any Court or an order for support made by any Court and if so state i
/é what Court and what the complaint or order is. ¥
x Order for support made under Reciprocal Case No. #4107 - by Department § of the ?/\%
@ A, Supreme Court of the Zate of California - County of Los Angeles - Defendent was @
\Vé Ordered to pay $15,00 per week - commencing Dec. &, 1957 - Defendant now left ?,\\5
i Jurisdiction of this Court, 0
. W
¥ Q. Are you employed and what are your earnings? ;{\\g
" s L )
<) A yes - $45.00 per week v
i é
i . . . P
% Q. Have you any other source of income? If so, what is the source and what is the amount thereof? '@
./
e ;
W ¥
/‘ Q. What do you require for the support of yourself and your children? @
) )
b N ’ AT - &
B A $300.00 per month SR i
e MY, 1
o : -
¥ Q. Do you know the present whereabouts of your husband? If so, please give his home address. \V
| o ) y
@ A. Blythe, California - o v
o S ’ : o
i Q. State the condition of health of yourself and children. g
/-3 P E =
g% A o fine - M
¢ i
v H
i 5 . i
@ Q. Have you any debts outstanding? If so, state particulars. { \;
§ A vyes -‘current household ewpemses | 7 . i
b ' . . . : : i W
X o |
i\ié}: Q. Do you know if and where your husband is now employed? If so, state: Name and address of employer ‘i@},
i and give husband’s Social Security number. ?é\‘
ff\‘ A.  yms Automobile mechanic .7 - ) i
{ Q. What is his salary, if you know? \@%
/- : i
@ do not know [
4 A " =
i ¢
. . ./
M Q. Are you now receiving public 2id? How much? ;\
s | i
VA no-. _ - o
¥
i Q. Give an accurate physical description of the respondent (color of hair, distinguishing marks, age, ete.), @
‘@ describe other names and aliases by which he is known and attach a recent photograph or snapshot of M
i the respondent. @
4 :
¥ i
KA |
v
i . AR i e
b e / o SF R ; ey
?éf o _ Lot Jiob) v el Q
v Petitioner. e
i A
. !
W : 3rd November M
t Taken and sworn to before me this day of Bovemoer , 1986 I
\
¥ 2t
o b
It - } A
./ Register Judge of the Circuit Court, In Equity, W
M Baldwin E-:::::é
- County, Alabama. A
:

e

]
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I‘ q ROBERYE & 2CH, PIRMINGHAN §¢
LA {Box 1168+2) hitd
i @
v
G THE STATE OF ALABAMA .
hy i
w A
i b3 AT TLITRN
@ COUNTY OF.. BALDWIN v
ol
i o . e CIRCUIT COURT, IN EQUITY i
- S BARBARS NEZL PAUL o 4
B Petitioner. '/ 7 ¥
@% vs Case No%/ ................... L
o - i
i ¢
. J— ROBERT. e BATL o
!

Respondent.

= e

PETITION UNDER ALABAMA UNIFORM RECIPROCAL  §

ENFORCEMENT OF SUPPORT ACT

e

i 1
@ v
7”{\; g ™ AT TITT Y T )
@% The petltlon O BM{QARA-MEJ:‘“.PA.D.F ________________________________________________ respectfuuy shows: \\/’4
o s
g . . S AT oA ) 7
@ 1. THAT she is the wife of . RCEERT 4. 2A0L , the respondent; that petitioner @
W e
Vi . . - . ot
*g was duly married to said respondent or: or 2bout@ct.. 6. 1952 ,at.. Lucedale, Miss. i
b B\
p o) =) . e R ‘\\\l’/’;
% and that her present address is.. Route 2, Box 183~ B., Bay Mipette, 4lsbama ;/g
e et m e e et ee et e et e et et et ee e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e i
T s A e e £ AR 2 et :
@i 2. THAT petitioner is the mother and said respondent is the father of the following named dependent(s): v
{@é} ArEEngs... Brenda Xay Paul - Charlotte fmp Paul: Myra Neil Paul @;
¢ A
5’? \\§ .............................................................................................................................................................. : f
) Vi
ﬁ, ....................................................................................................................................................................... i
i . . [
@} 3. THAT petitioner and said child(ren) {is) (are) entitled to support from the respondent under the Vf
Y .. . . . . i)
i provisions of the Uniform Reciprocal Enforcement of Support Law of this State. {Chapt. 4, Art. 4, Title \ﬂ
9 . - . . ; . 2\\:;‘
@ 34, 1953 Cumulative Supplement to Volume 6, 1940 Code of Alabama) copy of which is attached and made jf
b .. o . . . i
% a part hereof, and under the provisions of like laws of other States including the State herein after referred \ﬁé;
b A
5 to. H
i )
f@ 4. THAT respondent, on or about..0cz...10,..2945., » 2nd subsequent thereto, refused and neg- ¥
i . R . . i i
?\‘ lected to provide fair and reasonable support for petitioner and the other dependent(s) according to his means éé}
| . . ¥
\Eéi and eaming capacity. ;/:
] b
o - - - - .y 3 .. o
{ / 5. THAT upon information and belief, respondent now is residing or domiciled at e ié%
W 7
i . - el s f e ae .
@ Blyfhe, Galifoxnia e, eeeree b , and that respondent is within the jurisdiction @
i it
%é of the Court of._........] Riverside COUREY= e , which State has en- (\%
) . .. . . . R
W acted a law substantially similar to the Uniform Reciprocal Enforcement Law of this State. i
o i
ﬁr"\\

:%‘-‘
SRS

WHEREFORE, the petitioner prays for such an order for support, directed to said respondent, as shall

Y ) . . i
2@\ be deemed to be fair and reasonable, and for such other and further relief as the law provides. f\
\} > ;f{‘ ; /7 i i e",:' . M
. D SO S SN o T A
@ Petitioner. ‘\\%ﬁ
{é THE STATE OF ALABAMA, COUNTY OF..Baldwia ... . . v
/ . - . . . . . b
\‘”\ Before me, ...... alice J.. Buck . » Register, Cireuit Court, In Equity, in and for the State i
i ) \ . R
\iéé} and County aforesaid, personally appeared . Baxbaxa Nell.Bawl . oo }é
. /
@§ to me personally known and made oath that she has read the above petition and knows the contents thereof, Q
i . i
a"i and that the same are true of her own knowledge except as to matters stated on information and belief, and i
i .
f\ as to those matters she believes them to be true. {@i
v i
5@? This the..... . 3¥& ____.day of._. Novemher , 19.66 @S
¢ ¥
i - oo : ’
@ Register, Cireuit Court, In Equity
%é TN G Ry R TR, County, Alahama.
v




THE STATE OF ALABAMA, BALDWIN COUNTY

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY

IN EQUITY

B N Lt B D LTI T L TS P P

Respondent

PAUPER'S AFFIDAVIT

The State of Alabama,

Baldwin County

................... BARBARA N, P o eeeeesresessssssieesnsens Deing duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the
petitioner in the foregoing petition; that she is advised and believes that she has a good cause of action for support
under the Uniform Reciprocal Enforcement of Support Act (Act No. 879 of the 1951 Legislative Session, Act

No, 823 of the 1953 Legislative Session) and that owing to her poverty, she is unable to pay the costs or give

such security as may be required by the State of ......083EE0EREE i, if any, in such cases.
S Y ‘ -
P e A o
o AT et AT g
: . = - :
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ......... 354, day of e HOVEMBAT e 19.64.......

...................................................................................................................

Register Circuit Court in Equity, Baldwin County, Alabama
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(Box 1170-2)

i v
B
v THE STATE OF ALABAMA CIRCUIT COURT, ¢§
oy /o
"  couNTY OF. _ Baldwin . .. i
¢ o
v BARBARA NELL PAUL i
i Petitioner. ¥
\@} Case NOu.e oo i
v vs. i
I L/
¢ b
- I Robert &, Paul . 0
i Respondent. U
v
o @
‘g CERTIFICATE UNDER ALABAMA UNIFORM RECIPROCAL .
@ ENFORCEMENT OF SUPPORT LAW o
n ¢
?\* The undersigned, as Judge of the Circuit Court, in Equity, of .. B8 W0 e County, ?@
g@% Alabama, hereby certifies: v
@ 1. THAT on November 3. 1866 . . , @ petition was verified by the above-named petitioner and
’;\ duly filed in this Court in a proceeding against the above-named respondent, commenced under the provisions '@
\i% of the Alabama Uniform Reciprocal Enforcement of Support Law (Chapt. 4, Art. 4, Title 34, 1953 Cumulative ;\f
it . it
'%\ Supplement to Volume 6, 1940 Code of Alabama) to compel the support of the dependent(s) named in such g
v o
% petition. {,é\
?é 2. THAT the above-named respondent is believed to be residing or domiciled at... ik
:'NE m
gé} ...Blythe. Caelifornmiz - R&f Riverside Coumty . . ) @,
@ .......................... . ¥
M Riverside L i
%é} and that the.... remne.Court of the County of.. 2xidiks , State ofegiiiornia .. , &
3 . . . R - b
¥ may obtain jurisdiction of the respondent or his property. )i
| . . -y B/
M 3. THAT the undersigned Judge has examined the petitioner under cath and she has reaffirmed the x
R /

@ allegations contained in the petition; and that according to the testimony of the petitioner the‘_nee_ds of the @}

o e i
;7\ dependent(s) named in the petition for support from the respondent amounts to the sum of $.100.00 ’@
¥  per month. ff@
Vi 4. THAT in the opinion of the undersigned Judge the petition sets forth facts from which it may be ﬁ*
i

/: determined that the respondent owes a duty of support and that such petition should be dealt with according
Y P
‘; to law. f/jé?

b

WHEREFORE, it is hereby ordered that one copy of petitioner’s testimony and three copies of: {a) the @

0 petition; (b) the Court’s certificate, and (¢) Chapt. 4, Art. 4, Title 34, 1953 Cumulative Supplement to Vol-
e i
B ume 6, 1940 Code of Alabama, be transmitted to the Court, @
\\4’; . . - . rf
i County of..Biverside , State of. Caiifornia , for further proceedings @
@ according to law by that Court. x
it g 4
m . o
% T A e e VRS T s @
i {;Judge of the Circuit Court, In Equity i
;ﬂ _______ Baldwin o, County, Alabama e
\ﬂ Dated: . Novembex 3rd, 1566 ,@
L /
§ IN TRIPLICATE. u
} w
48




STATE OF ALABAMA
CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY

IN BQUITY

BARBARA NELL PAUL ROBERT 4. PAUL

Vs.
(Petitioner) - (Bespondent )

The petition ofBARBARA NELL PAUL  respectfully shows: -

1, That she is the wife of Robert &. Paul

3

the respondent; that petitioner was duly married to said respondent

_on or about the 6th day of = Oct , 1952t
Iucedale, Misse ' , and now resides at
L
Bay M nette , Alabama,

2, That petitioner is the mother and said respondent is

the father of the following named dependent(s):

Brenda Kay Paul , born 16 Sept ,1953
Charlotte Ann Paul , born g Sept ,1a 54
i e 1 o ’ bom N ..3_1_9._.
, born 519
, born ,19

, horn 519

3. That petitioner and said child(ren) &= (are) entitled
to support from the respondent undsr the nrovisions of the Uniform
 Reciprocal Enforcement of Support act of this State (Act Wo. 879,
1851, approved 12 September, 1951) copy of which is atitached and
made a part hereof,

L. That respondent, on or about the _27thHay of _ July |,
. -A95.7 .. and -subsequent thereto, refused and neglected to provide.
fair and reascnable support for petitioner and other dependent(s)
according to his means and earning capacity.

5. That, upon information and belief, respondent now is
- residing or domiciled at539 Pier Ave., Hermosa Beach, Calif

, is earning % 130.00 per (week) Crwatd),

and is within the jurisdiction of the Superior Court of

Los Angeles, Calif , which state has enacted 2 law

substantially similar to the Uniform Reciprocel Eaforcement of




Support Act of this State,
Wherefere, the petitioner prays for such an order or suprert,
~directed to sald respondent, as shzll be deemed to be fair and

reasonable, and for such other further relief zs the law provides.

Bohae 1, %r ¥

L .;.uBacrI’ng%{;I%eeﬁngauln

‘Personally appeared before me on this 14th dey of August.

1195_7, Barbara Nell Paul _ , o me personzlily

known and made cath that she has read the above petition end knows
the contents thereof, and that the same arc true of her own know—
ledge except as to matters stated on information and belief, and

a5 to these matters she believes them to be true.

// \ngl:f £ EJC—
Mign T ek,

nd

G

e
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THE STATE OF ALABAMA, BALDWIN COUNTY

~IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY
IN EQUITY o

_____Barbara Nell Pauwl . !

Petitioner .
g . - : NOw oo

Robert A. Paul

Respondent

PAUPER'S AFFIDAVIT

..The Séaf:e .oi: Alabama,

Baldwin County

______ Rarbara Nell Paul -~ ___.__beingduly sworn, deposes and says that she is the
petitioner in the foregoing petition; that she is advised and believes that she has a good cause of action for support
under the Uniform Reciprocal Enforcement of Support Act (Act No. 879 of the 1951 Legislative Session, ActNo. 823

of the 1953 Legisiative Session) and that owing to her poverty, she is unable to pay the costs or give such security
as may be required by the State of.Californda . . __________ , if any, in such cases.

 ehina d S

Subseribed and sworn to before me this___l_jf_t_}_l____,.;__day of.. _ A ugust ... 195-_?._

. "

""".—Reéﬁé%éurt in Equity, Baldwin County, Alabama

.

|




STaTh CF ALATRaMA

£

CIECUIT CCURT OF BaLDWIl COUNTY

IN ECUITY

BARBARA NELL PAUL

Patitlioner

vs. Docket No. 53“ O] E

~ROBERT A, PAUL

Rzspondent

The undersigned Judge of the Circuit Court of Baldwin County,
Alabama, in Bcuity, hereby certiflies:

1. That on 14 August , 1957, = petition was

verified by the azbove named petitioner and duly filed in this Court
in a proceading against the above named respondent commenced under
the provisicns of the Uniform Reciprocal inforcement of Suppert act
{4ct No. 879, approved 12 September, 1951), to compel the suppert
of the dependent(s) named in that petition.

‘2% That the above named respondent is believed to be residing

or domiciled 2x at 539 Pier Ave., Hermosa Beach, Calif. ;
and that the _Superior Court of _ Log Angeles Calif ,

mzy obtain jurisdiction of the respondent or his properiy.
3, That the undersigned, a Judge of the Circuit Court of
2 3
Baldwin County, 4labama, has examined the petitioner under ocath and
she has reaffirmed the allegations contained in the petition; and
that according to the testimony of the petitioner the needs of the

dependent(s) nazmed in the petition for support from the respendent
”‘

are the sum of & / v —m—per (week) (owsn),

g: That in the opinion of the undqrsigned Judgg_pf the_Circuit
Court of Baldwin Countj, ilabame, the respondent should be compelled
to answer such petition and be dealt with according to law.

Wherefore, it is hereby Crdered that this certificate together

with certified copies of the petition be transmitied to the

Superior Court of Los Angeles, Calif .

Hubert M. Hall
Circuit Judge

Done this 1hth day of Angust o, 1957 .




This civil minute order-was duly - 0
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: _Respondent Rebert A Peul is Sworn and testifies
. The petition of Barbeara Nell Paul ] having

' f-;bgen heard, the court makes taa following findings

mhat T;he "‘""no“ g_:g‘:._‘_awan _listed JfL gaid pe1 ition

ShAld

c¢f fact and order:

3

80¢ 13, minor children

~of the petitioner and the respenclent. that said _min

with the petitioner in the County of _- Beidwin , State of
_Adabans f , and 82 partially dependent upon
“the respondent for support; that the respondent owes 2 duty of supnort of said

_dnor children - that the respo_nr.ient resides in the County of Los Angeles,
i

: . - - R
- . State of California; that the sum of - $15,C0
arount to be contributed by the respondent toward &
. said TETOT cRIIATER. that the respondent has

~amount.

It is therefore ordered th the respondent owes 2

¢hildren I

[

rein; and that he pay through 't
of

cer in and for the County of Los Angeles, State

- California, for the support and

£

duty of support of the B0

Rt b

ne office of the Probation OFff:.

maintenance of said_minor children 815480 on
Mond | . weel :
HOnCEy of each__ Wesx commencing .- o
o - - - e L S
_Lecember % 1957 to continve until further 0

3

order of cour
ceived from r,hw respondent in connection with these
__-coursv of the initiating stafe, except those sums he

ounty CTork as filing fees. The court further ord

oy Court in and for the Ce‘amv of Los Ange

he Frobation Gfficer is ordered to forward any am} sll monies re-
0

“"'oceeam;rs to the clerk of the
1o¥ore ord red foalci to th

eles, State of Caifforﬂza, tz": it 8 coa}
~ of this order, forthwith, to clerk of the_ Circuit Coury, In Ecuifc:r@ Counvy

-

of Raldwin, Stete of ﬁ 20EmE s




This eivil minute order-was duly -~ 000 b e

entered......

Posted in RfA

TEMATAIET /0T

NAT TRE O‘* Ph{)CE"‘DINGS UNIFORM BECIPROC!

™ DEPA“{’E‘I‘v NT 8§ OF THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
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“Resbondent Rob

 The petition of
:_been neard the- COLfL makes t
gk the, minor chi ldven _
of the petitioner and the respondent: tl

' the respondent for sap'aou. that the xl,on iont owes

. State of California; that the sum of R
amount to be contributed by the respondent toward the support and maintenance of = -

e

ey

bert
Berbesrs Nell Paul
e following 11 1:”:’ngs of fact and order:

having

2 ]

} i;gag;} zr;:?_ nor children are
Cwith the petitioner in- the Cou ty of. Reldwin State of "o
Algbema - anc_8T® _ partially dependent upen |

a duty of s**npor% oF said
that the respondent resides in the County of Los Angeles,
315,80 a_wWeslk is g reasonable

ES

minor ¢

-

hildren

sid . minecy ¢hildren.

[a)

; that the respondent has L-h@. present ability to pay _sai1
Carount. RS
t is the fo*"e ordered that the *mspcma\:st s a duty of support of the Bminor
| chi-;%_émrz © herein: and that he pay t gl tre 0ffice of the Probation Offi. =
“eer in and for the Coun nty of Los Angeles ‘mt of California. for the support and ..
" maintenance of said_mincr children $15C0 __om
Monday of each_ ¥wWeek commencing
December 9, 1957 to con tinue intil further

T1

; alt monies re-
e alerk of the

order of court. The Probation Cfficer is ordersd to forward an
ceived from this respondent in connection with these proceedin t
court of the initiating state, except those sums heretofore ordered pazd to the
County Clerk as filing fees. The court further orders that the clerk of the Super-

ior Court in and for the County of Los Angeles, State of ba“forma, ranemit a copy
£ this order, forthwith, to clerk of the_ Cireult Court, In Hguity, County
of Baldwin, Stete of Alabama,

*d
:3
o

808 +phe minor childvem -

- - .




This civil minute order-was duly
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HAROLD J. OSTLY
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NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS: UNIFORM BECIPRCOCAL ENFCRCEMENT QOF SUPPOLRT AC‘“ e
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¥ Brrhara Nell Paul having

!
been heard, the court makes the following findings of fact and order:

That the Minor children  Jisted in said petition 8T€  the Minor chilidren

of the petitioner and the respondent; that said _minor ehlidren ars residing -
with the petitioner in the County of - Bgldwin . State of
Alebans . and_8re partially dependent upon,

the respondent for s*mort. that the respondent owes 2 duty of supp rt of said:
minor cnl.cren at the res mmﬁnt regides in the County of Los Angeles,

State of California; t‘wa* the sum of - #15,C0 a_ Weegl is a reasonable
amount to be contributed by the respondert toward the support and maintenance ot
gaid mimor children. that the respondent has the present ability to pay said:
A ount ' B

It is therefore ozf?Pred that the respendent owes a duty of support of the rinor
gniliren herein; and that he pay through the office of the Probation Offi

cer in and for the Cou nty of Los Angeles, State of California. for the support andt

maintenance of sald minow e:lu;.dren 515,88 on
WMarmSawy ' : ) . Co
Monda of each__ =X commeneing -

Degemser Y, 1?3? , to continue until further

Srohation Officer is ordered to forward any and all monies re- .
ceived from this respondent in connection with these proceedings to the clerk of the
court of the initiating state, except those sums herctofore ordered paid to the.
County Clerk as filing fees. The court further orders that & the clerk of the Super-
ior Court in and for the County of Los Angeles, State of California, transmit-a copy
s order, forthwith, to clerk of the__Cireuit Court, In Eeuity, County
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February 3, 1967

Hom, William 0. Mackey
District Artormey
2824675 Avenue 46
Indio, Galifernisz

Dear Sir:

Re: Barbars Hell Paml
ve: Robert A, Paul
Case Mo, £107 =Your No. 50884

The Judge has instvucted mé zo write you concerning the suppert
payments duge the zbove named Barbers Nell Paul, to b2 paid from your
court by Robgzt A, Paul, f

You wrote us that a hearing would be held December 2 1966, and
to date we have not heard the findinge i{r that hearing; the Judge
says it is vrgent that we receive these payments, inasmueh, as the
Complainant has been laid off from work much of the time and the.

-children Have all been sick. Please let us hear from you at your
garliest convenience. : :

Tours wery truly,

:_Alica J. Duck, Register.
- AIDjeb | |



WILLIAM O. MACKEY
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

COURT HOUEK COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

RIVERRIDE, CALIFOANIA

OFFICE OF

Bigtrict itorney

INDIO OFFICE

COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CENTER

Clerk of Circuit Court
in BEcoulty.

County of Baldwin

Bay Minette, Alabama

‘Dear Sir:

B2-675 AVENUE 46

\
{CORNER HIGHWAY 111 AT CASIS)

INDIO, CALIFORNIA
Decexber 13,

19066

CLAUDE B. BROWN

Chief Trial

TELEPHONG: INDIO
DIAMOND 7-2371

Re: BARBARA NELL PAUL vs.

ROBERT A.

PAUL

Your No. 4107

Qur No. S0B84L

Tals has reference to the sbove-ceptioned Reciprocsl Support .-
action, Item __1 is spplicable.

~. (1j ~“Receipt ol your Reciprocsl S

1<

port forms s scknowledged.

The case has been calendared for December 22, 19034 the Order

to. Show Cause has been turned over to oixX

L (2) Personsl service on defendant could not be effectied,

Blvthe

furnish current informstion on nis wheresbouts.

(3) The defendant, having been served, failed %o appear on

(4,) The defendant has moved from the sddress given by you.

reported to be at

Plesase

De is

for service,

{5} VWe have transferred the csuse to

(6) The defendant was ordered by the Court on

. A bench warrsnt has been issued for his srrest.

to

Copies of the Order will be forwarded to the Clerk of your Cours oy

the Clerk of the Superior Court,

communicats with this office.

{7} Receipt of your leiter

is scknowlsdged.

Should delinquencies srise, plesse

-

We shsgll

investigate to - determine if the delendsant is in contempt, snd advise =

you sccordingly.
{8)

"

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM 0. MACKEY

. e . i,
. =3 R 4
2 ';,,-z_.»;../(_t’:"‘ {4 -

» Cnie?f

. AR B S

Trial
Deputy District Attorney

-
})ﬁ%@iﬁ??



BARZARA NELL PATL

ROBERT A, PAUL
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COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

HMAROLD J. OSTLY _ W. G. BHARP

EAUNTY CLERX COUNTY CLERK AND CLERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURT CHIEF DEPUYY

700 HALL OF REQORDS
LBS ANGELES
MAILING ADDRESS: P.0. BOX 151

L.0S AMGELES 53
CALIFORNIA

Decernber 9, 1957

Clerk of the Circuit Court
enBalawin County
Bay Minette, Alabama '

No. *esl. 11518
- Barbara Nell Paul
vs Robert A. Paul
Your Pocket No. 4107

Dear Sir:

We are forwarding herewith copies of the Order for
Support which was made in the above entitled action, as
provided in Section 168% of the Uniform Reciprocal Enforce-
ment of Support Act of the State of California. One copy
of said Order should be forwarded o petitioner's attorney.

Please acknowledge receipt of documents cn the en-
closed copy of this letter.

. Very truly yours,
HAROLD J. OSTLYs; County Clerk

Vs

I -
Brey (N o Y e

D L K . a BYRNE /"":’,‘,J’;}‘
AssTt, Chids )/

Civil Filing/Court Clerk Division

T

Fncsa

76T589A6 Cdb 3/57




COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY

RECIPROCAL SUPPORT DIVISION
303A HALL OF RECORDS
220 NORTH BROADWAY
LCS ANGELES 12, CALIFORNIA

WILLEAM B. MC KESSON, DISTRICT ATTORNEY MADISON.B214%
MANLEY J, DOWLER, CHIEF CEPUTY :

December 19, 1961

Mr. Hobert 4. Paul
P. Co Box 123
Bhrenberg, Arigzona

. Barbara Nell Paul v.
- Hobert 4. Paul
- RESL 11516

k23
]

Dear Mr., Paul:

This will acknowledge your letter of November 27, 1961,

addressed to Xarl Holton, Court Trusitee, informing us

of the fact that it has been nescessary for vou Lo

move to Arizona in an effort to secure employment.

We sincerely trust that you will be successful andshall

be in a position teo continue your c¢hild support pevments
through Ir. Holton's office.

hile this office does mot have ths authority to change
the Court's Order, we can appreciate the fact that vou
find it difficult to pay while you are unemployed. May
we suggest that when you do secure a new position, you
endeavor at that time to make the regular payments of
$15.00 a week and add as much as possible to this to
take care of any payments that you are forced to miss.

Very truly yours,

 WILLIAM D. McKESSON
- District Atterney

BE‘? ‘w \t/QQ*VM/\/

. EZKNETH E. COMBS
. Reciprocal Support Assistant
v
-
eciy/ Court Clerk
Circuit Court
Baldwin County :
Bay Minette, Alabama

1 23 ;

KEC




October 31, 1967

Cierk of the Probation Office
County of Riverside
Riverside, California

Re: Barbara Nell Paui | J oy
vs: Robert 4. Paul :

Gentlemen:

The District Attorney has instructed us to write you that it
has come to his attention that the above named, Robert A. Paul, is
badly in arrears with his ¢hild support payments, Please contact
bim and inform him that his family is in dire need, on account of
sickness and his wife being out of employment part-time.

Yours wvery truly,

Registex

| AJD/eb
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BYRON C. MORTON
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
BLYTHE QFFICE OF

Wistrict Attorney

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

13% NORTH BROADWAY F.0. BOX J
BLYTHE, CALIFORNIA

Hon. Jemes L. Hendrix

Circuit Solicitor

c/o Baldwin County Circuit Court
Bay Minette, ALlzbame

Thank you for your lstter of November 27, 1957, we regret having niok
replied more promptly but were unzble 1o corsﬁy with your reguest to
vrovide you with copiles cf IIr. Paul’'s documentation Gue to the file
being in transit between ocur branch offices.

Fi e documentation you request, the balance

Wi The deleay i1s occasioned by the inzabllity
of & Zegible copy of a much batisred copy
of L's custody. We are writing to the court
in g betier copy.

In answer 1o your comment relative To Mr. Pzul’'s never guestioning
paternity U“eV‘ous*y ne states that he wes adfﬁs&d by lzy-counsel
that & presumpiion of paternity was not rebutiable, or words %o thazt
effect.

in local cases of disputed paternity it is out policy %o requesi =
paternity blooa test and polygraph examination of the complaining

witness. Ve would be happy to cooperate with youw in such an investigation

should you cdesire.
Thanx you very much.

Very truly yours,

Vi TR
ORTON
e -
ttorney

Jd¥h T, Investi
Blythe Branch OIf:

W. B. GUSTAVESCON

ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY

ROBERT A. BROCKMEIER
DEPUTY IN CHARGE
BLYTHE OFFICE

gator
ice
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DISTRICT ATTORNEY
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ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY
DEPUTY N CHARGE

ROBERT A. BROCKMEIER

BLYTHE OFFICE OF

Bigtrict ttorney

BLYTHE OFFICE
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w. B. GUSTAVESON
ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY
ROBERT A. BROCKMEIER
DEPUTY IN CHARGE
BLYTHE QFFICE

P. O, Box: 846

BLYTHE OFFICE OF
BLYTHE. CALIFORNIA

BDigtrict Attorneyp
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

3% NORTH BROADWAY

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
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VILLIAM ©. MACKEY
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
SOUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
COURT HOUBE
IVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA

BARDARL ERLYL PAYL

N T s e A g - | ‘ ! g bt R o - Lo g WPy P T A R S .
gy B FAREhle, Alabere, Baiiwin SORRLY . SUE%e of Alsbhaoa,

pranent snd heving boon eomulnes undor SELR rezarding his odlisasicn
Lo Suppord, o on nonring the tevtinony 20 this Courl, ihe Sours

Filed
Riverside County
‘Dec. 23, 1966

Slanda 3. Brown

culel Teisl Deputy Dlatries Antorney
Cauniy of Rlversids

Counly Administraiive Centor

Indle, Calidornis

Teiephone:  Llsmond T-UITL

I THE SUPIRION COURT OF TR miiem on CALIPOREIA
L 28 AED FOR TR COURTY OF RIVERSIIG

| per weak
111177704/

» semlenonthly

By e
BG, - Qning
R PR D S SRR

Ve, . - Pigmsasy,

AOTURT A. BATL
M%ﬂﬁﬂtm

m.-mﬂt-m“aﬁm‘”-‘“‘nm—-

ORI ST SYIRIaTeN feeee
LADER POR SUPRORT UhnEa
ol S TR SRy e .
VELFLEE BESIFRGIAL

THFMCIMENT OF SUTPORT ACT

W0 Mt Vo ¥ Nt R M P 4

Tor sbove-pased plaintif?, whose eddress 18 Boute $, Bax

FRVInG £iied & PR .,.a.wi SoEpIEAnt in fhe &.‘fl’@:‘.’:"’i’.’. T Clpsult Cours
in Eywity of Daidwin County, 8%zte o ﬁiabmg Giiezing tuat
5@ Ls Lha apouse of tha ab.:mmmm salendant, whose address ig
©/s Zuepusiis, Tast Riverside Drive, Biythe, Californis, ang

SuTiher LHET £h0 Is The mother aod suld delendsal 48 Lhe Poties

4

L the fpliowing nesed depondonts:

oy, o g v . . . [ PR “, 2 . N, .Y
Srecdn Ksy Pasd ~Qorn Bepterer yeaes Glg
T e, fhy o T N I ST gy ; o e
Crasaliodie Ann el Bz Septecher FESTE DL
- s T r % -y ey sy T N T o Y
Hrra Heil Pags “B3ER Apeii A5, FrRses Gld

Upon reading aad 2iling & certiried cxpy of Lhe casd
Cwapinint and the 2eciifizalte of bnh Mozorable Telluis Husliibiom,

a dutzy of the s2id tourd, @nd tne defendunt welng perszensily

Pinds tHat $h0 pIBintlls and the depshdents tomed in tne cumplsing

are In need of ond onoitled o guopers Iroa the Selendant, and $hdd
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fILIIAM O. MACKEY
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
CUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
COURT HOUBE
VERSIDE, CALIFORNIA

‘ oy $?.OO ;
:=._?g‘}ra{¢~g& ,PI,,Z OO on tne 18?3 and 151’-‘1 of each mOnth {Qeg—i_monghj_y)

] wm;mcm

court finds the delendant has a duty to suppock and further fimdy
a3 & wxiier of fucd that s dorendant i avle o Turnishn Sor the
sugport of he $bid Sopomdentz and potiticner the amowats |
hereluafter spesifiied; |
| CHEBEFORE, IN THE PRUSINCT ARD 4RARIHG OF THD DEFESDATT,
THE SAID DEFENIANY I8 BERSSY CADGAND AND DIANOTED: |
T pay o dhe Privad

ZERT R. VAY ECKE, Courid Eouss, Rlverside, Colifornis,

ion CTlcer of Rlverside Sounty,
Ioe the

suppart of ire Mid ﬁamrﬂmﬁﬁ prmed noreln above. ihe s

per wesk 37, > ‘
;ﬁﬂr ’Quu ‘-Lii; m% f‘ b Ly W!

Feb 1 _ip66,

L B
b coo i

966

»ad this

Revedpt »f & w;:w oF the within order is horody sdmit
15%h JGay ¥  Dec, 1566 . "

Mz 12K
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' e g
STATE OF ALABAMA
CIRCUIT COURT CF BALDWIN COuATV
Ii BQUITY
TR TR e TEnoyre
S cn e Cilliels ML

ihe respondent; that petitioner was duly married o said respondens

) - - - ""I - e ’ﬂ-.Jh
Ch Or about ithne nies day of v s, 19 ¢ =gy
TirpmadeT o mer e e at
e b LIS e fil3 g 5 &llG NowW resides at
- .
P Gy b A s
- La I e e ) y MLEDETE,

2. That petitioner is he mother and said respondent is
vae father of the following named dependent(s):

Pronda ¥ov Pawnd ., born R 51953
, born o 19 55
, horn ;19
, borr : V19 .
, born ,18 .
_, born »19 .

3. That petitioner and said ol ild(ren) éind {are) entizled

% Sty

To suppert from the respondent under the nrovisions of the Uniform

nforcement of Support act of in ils State {act No. 879,

v
o)
[ ¢]
|.J
)Es
3
O
o

!.._l
t«]

195%, approved 12 September, 1951) copy of which is attached and

L. That respondent, on or about the 270May of Juls S
ELEEAC —_—d

yij;, an uaseque“u unb“CuO refused and neglacted to provide
fair and redsonable supporu for petitioner and other dependent(s)

&ccording to his means and earning capacity.

~+ 5. That, upon information -and belief, respondent now is

T B0 B3 o ST e T Aty pm e
resicing or domiciled av-+ <10 Avi., DEITODG soech, Calil
T o
» 1s earning & 22000 per (week) dzmnsh),
—_
3 3 s . - {-l- - .
the jurisdiction of ‘thel Court of

» which state has enacted a law

csudstantially similar to the Uniform Reciprocal Enforcément of




CERTIFILATE 0O u'li BIRTH
STATE OF ALAYNAMA

Ox OF H"N “H

&, Ovunty ﬂald!in b, Heat Mo, h

. write KURAL) o iy clf outalde oy or town Hmils. write BURAL
M e~ ar
Best He.

i
| 4 P N’me (u WO in hospltal gr tnstilution, e street
0 location)

B, iMidee)

____Nell .
i in Or Tripiet (Thie TTRD thild bark) rl‘qul.b‘n oY) (eart

FATHER OF CHII
e st .
T Pull Neica - b. {Alddle}
I
. Aaron

# Age (AL tlme of ww |

ce FULL MAREN MAMES & (FInd)

Barbars

oTH TOTHER |c How mink . Srtidren
‘ER chilldzen are were - bern alive | wers stillbors tharn demd]
-!l’zr 30 Weck! pregman-

now Uving? now desd?

WiDng Bedtick wil Dot i POR
Ihnvn o certilied 1opie i‘l‘hu ncucn llmﬂ‘ be fllled out)

Ha Langih of Ferg | K. Welght Al Buth |33, Is Mother asrrisd? | Molbecs malling sddrses for regLiitabién ootk
Wosin B oou jfvedi W) ¥rs. Barbars Faul

Daacribe axy -o-mu " matformatiens Fume

TS mothar recHts prensial et

'
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: COUNT\T HEALTE DEPARTMENT

VERIFICATION OF/BIRTH RECORD
'I‘h:s is to certify that there is in the... j o7&% om0 R L 4...County

ngzl; Department él:ord of /@ birth of

Sex. . Race or Color... \j ( ‘nm’a ég{/[/ﬂ/)u County, Ala.
Date of birth / é &ﬁ %m of filing... / O QM‘ / ?_‘Sﬁ

Verification issued {C) ; Z éf ; : ;:

" GOUNTY i{EALTH OFFICER

Wote: I no erasure& or all;emt!una areé made in mbove" entries this card will e accepted as proof
of ape for enrollment In scheol and simifatr purposes, A legal copy of the birth ceriificate
may be eobtained in the Bureau of vital Statistics, Montgomery 4, Alabama. In your corre-
spondence with that agency state your: parent’s tun names and t'he date and place (eouniy?

" of your bltl.h.

A]a‘hamn State Department of Health o . . Bii-th-Verificatinn Card—CVS5

PO S s R SR SR




Hovembar 27, 1967

Hon, Byron &. Morton, District Attorney
135 North Broadway

P. O, Box J

Blythe, Californis

Dear 8ix:

Re: Bé#bara Nell Paul vs: Robert A, Paul
Case Ho,. 4107

Apparently a gross error has been commited somewhere. Mr. Paul
has never denied paterenity of these children before. Will you please
send us & copy of the documents. furnished by him,

Yours very truly,

¢ircuit Solicitor

JaH/eb



May 10, 1968

Hon, Byron . Morkon
District Attorney
135 North Broadwsy
P. Q. Box J

Blythe, California

Re: Bavbara Neil Paul
v¥s: Robert A, Paul
Cur No. 4107 - Your No. 90884

Bear Sir:

The Solicitor has instructed vs to writs you that Mr, Paul is very much
behind in his support paywents and reduest that he cateh this up at his
eariiest convenience, in as much as, his wife and children ars in need of
aggistance at this time,

Yours very truly,

Reglster

AJp/ el
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